
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2712
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWER SYSTEM
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from Telangana State to release funds to install Solar power system in all the 55
Primary Health Centres (PHCs) which were cons- tructed from the funds allocated by 13th Finance Commission; and

(b) if so, the details of funds made available for installing solar power systems in PHCs and other Government Buildings and offices,
State/ UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): No Madam.

(b): A total of 11,296 Solar Power Systems have been installed on Central and State Government buildings including PHCs in the country till 31st December 2014.
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